Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
| | 2019 Washington Street East Pu rChase Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 02-28-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0704 7883 INS2400000001 3 Change Order No: Procurement Folder: 1241539
Document Name: I-Sight Software Reason for Modification:
Document Description: I-Sight Software Change Order #1
To close out encumbrance and contract
Procurement Type: Central Sole Source
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager Il
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-07-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-12-31
VENDOR DEPARTMEN?I;CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000233172 Requestor Name: Beverley Toney
CUSTOMER EXPRESSIONS CORP Requestor Phone: 304-414-8473
300 MARCH ROAD STE 501 Requestor Email; beverley.a.toney@wv.gov
OTTAWA ON K2K 2E2
CA

Vendor Contact Phone: (613) 244-5111 Extension:

Discount Details: 0 2 5
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FlL LOCATION

#1 No 0.0000 0

#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE MANAGER
OFFICES OF THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OFFICES OF THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
PO BOX 50540 900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0540 CHARLESTON WV 25302
us us

-

Total Order Amount: $82,440.00

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

V\ LU-2S

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION NERA LASTOFORM |ENCU CEFTIFIEATION
: | DATE: .-\a DAY
’/_ ELECT

QLAQ&

Date Printed: Mar 4, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0704 7883 INS2400000001 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPQ-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order #1

Change Order #1 is being issued to close out the existing encumbrance and to close out the contract in its entirety.

Original Amount of Contract: $93,060
Amount Decreased: $10,620
New Contract Amount: $82,440

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81112105 0.00000 0.000000 27720.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: World wide web WWW site operation host services
Extended Description:
Investigations Division I-sigh: Currently 42 users and license fee.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 81112105 0.00000 0.000000 26880.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: World wide web WWW site operation host services
Extended Description:
Legal Employer I-Sight Currently 31 users and license fee.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 81112105 0.00000 0.000000 27840.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: World wide web WWW site operation host services
Extended Description:
Legal Regulatory I-sight 32 users and license fee.

Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05

Date Printed: Mar 4, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0704 7883 INS2400000001 3




Docusign Envelope ID: 2AC9688A-311B-4432-8240-66200588EBCF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

ffioos of the | ~ommissioner

Allan L. McVey

Insurance Commissioner

February 5, 2025

Mitchell Crump

Customer Expressions Corp
2255 Carling Ave., Suite 500
Ottawa, ON K2B 775
Canada

Re: CPO INS2400000001 — |-Sight Software

Dear Mitch:

The WV Offices of the Insurance Commissioner is in the process of closing out the
above-referenced CPO. The contract expired on 12/31/23 and we are requesting
verification from you that there are no outstanding invoices pertaining to this contract. If
your company agrees to the closing of the contract, please sign below and return by
email to me as soon as possible.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

R

A _ o
t}\,_l-"x,bbbu{, A~

Beverley Toné@’i
Procurement Specialist, Sr.

We agree to the closing of CPO INS2400000001 as stated above.

Signed by:

David McNeill Dui, Ml 2/28/2025
Name/Signature oo oneoReT Date
CEO
Title :

Admini trntivc -rnirc We nr an Equnl Opportunily Empioyer Telephone(30-1) 558-3354
Pos10ffice Bo 50540 : PhB Fnc imilc (30-1) 558-0412

Chnrimon. We t \'irginin 25305-0.- 40 @ : W\ wwwvitmiriinee.gov



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

CUSTOMER EXPRESSIONS CORP

Organization Information

Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination  Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
EC | Exempt . ,
Corporation 6/5/2012 6/5/2012 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
Business .
Capital Stock
Purpose
Charter Control 9oVTK
County Number
Charter
CA Excess Acres
State
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Val
Term Years Par Value
Authorized Young Not Specified

Shares Entrepreneur




Addresses

Type Address

2255 CARLING AVENUE
SUITE 500

OTTAWA, ONT, K2B725
CAN

Mailing Address

2255 CARLING AVE

Principal Office
Address

SUITE 500
OTTAWA, ONT, K2B725
CAN

Type

Address

[ File Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here |

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Tuesday, March 4, 2025 — 3:25 PM
© 2025 State of West Virginia



E= An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Subaward Reporting is coming to SAM.gov on March (\?f ! i See All Alerts
8th {
Show Details
Feb 27, 2025
Entity Validation Show Details VR
Feb 4, 2025 et
1KY .
Home Search Data Bank Data Services Help
Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02
Select Domain i

Entity Information

All Entity Information

Entities

Disaster Response Registry

Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor



O Any Words ®

All Words

O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

i-"CUSTOMER EXPRESSIONS CORP"

Classification
Excluded Individual
Excluded Entity
Federal Organizations
Exclusion Type
Exclusion Program
Location

Dates

No matches found

We couldn't find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous resuits.

Go Back

Feedback

Reset O



